

X

ITEM NO.MM-9A

Court No.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13275/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in WA No.166/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT OF FOXCONN(INDIA) PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PODHU THOZHILALAR SANGAM( CITU) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankarnayan, Adv.  
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.  
Mr. Sev Vimal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
There shall be an interim stay as prayed for.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|