

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13275/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2013  
in WA No. 166/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MANAGEMENT OF FOXCONN(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PODHU THOZHILALAR SANGAM( CITU) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 24/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith. B ,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal shankar Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramadithya Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to state as to how the petitioner  
is concerned with recognition of one or other union.  
At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,  
case is adjourned.

Post the matter on 5th August, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.07.30  
15:47:57 IST  
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER